

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Three (3)		2. EFFECTIVE DATE	3. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. RFP No. ADM-81-419	4. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
5. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555		6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 5)	CODE	

7. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS Racal Vikonics, Inc. 1111 19th Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, DC 20036	8. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	DATED 82-399 (See block 9)
9. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-10-82-419	DATED 12/2/81 (See block 11)	

10. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By signing and returning _____ copies of this amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	APPROPRIATION	DECREASE: \$862.40
B&R 47-20-31-402 and 47-20-25-902	31X0200.401	

11. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

(a) This Change Order is issued pursuant to _____
The Changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.

(b) The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.

(c) This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to XXXXXX mutual agreement of the parties
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

12. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

The above numbered contract is modified as set forth below:

- Article II, REQUIRED ITEMS AND ESSENTIAL CHARACTERISTICS OF EACH, Paragraph 10.4 is deleted in its entirety.
- Article I, Paragraph I, Item No. 10, the Continuous Duty Electrical Door Strike, low voltage, the unit price is changed from \$266.00 to \$241.20. The total amount is changed from \$7,448.00 to \$6,753.60.
- Article I, Paragraph II, INSTALLATION ALTERNATIVES, Part I, the total amount is changed from \$31,338.88 to \$31,212.88.
- Article I, Paragraph II, INSTALLATION ALTERNATIVES, Part II, the total amount is changed from \$2,725.12 to \$2,683.12.
- The total amount of this contract is decreased by the amount of \$862.40, from \$135,492.50 to \$134,630.10.
- A prompt payment discount of 1% 20 days is hereby incorporated.

8204200419 820330
PDR CONTR
NRC-10-82-399 PDR

CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 3 COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE

14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR BY <u>Dennis Swindler</u> (Signature of person authorized to sign)	17. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY <u>Craig D. Lebo</u> (Signature of Contracting Officer)
13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Dennis Swindler Regional Sales Mgr.	16. DATE SIGNED 3/25/82
18. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) CRAIG D. LEBO	19. DATE SIGNED 3/25/82

7. The contractor is authorized to invoice NRC for partial payment of \$81,143.00 upon the effective date of this modification. The above referenced prompt payment discount may be applied by NRC to this invoiced amount. The balance due under this contract shall not be invoiced until the conclusion of full installation, testing, and acceptance of the system by the NRC Project Officer. That subsequent and final billing will also be subject to the above referenced prompt payment discount.

8. The contractor's address is hereby changed to the following:

1111 19th Street, N.W.
Suite 600
Washington, DC 20036

9. All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.